AOBA ALLIANCE, Inc.

Together we generale savings

September 27, 2010

E-FILED AND HAND DELIVERED VIA FEDRAL EXPRESS
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Keystone Building, 2nd Floor Room N201

Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Docket No. A-2010-2197104
AOBA Alliance, Inc.
Electric Generation Supplier License

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find an original and three copies of responses to the
PUC’s Bureau of Fixed Utility Services data requests submitted electronically on
September 21, 2010 by the PUC’s Derek Vogelsong regarding the Electric
Generation Supplier Application of the AOBA Alliance, Inc. (“Application”) to be a
licensed Broker and Marketer that acts as an intermediary in the sale and

purchase of electric energy in the above-referenced docket.

Attached to this letter are the following documents:

(1) A verified copy of responses by the AOBA Alliance, Inc. to the data

requests submitted by the Bureau of Fixed Utility Services.

(2) In response to Data Request No. 1, Question 1 — Attached is a letter

and certificate of service dated September 27, 2010 confirming that the
AOBA Alliance, Inc. Non-Confidential Application dated September 1,
2010, accepted for filing by the PUC on September 2, 2010 and
docketed as A-2010-2197104 was served on all Electrical Distribution
Companies in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

(3) In response to Data Request No. 1, Question 2 — Attached is a

Revised Tax Certification Statement dated September 24, 2010.

(4) An Affidavit dated September 20, 2010 and Proof of Publication of the

Application of AOBA Alliance, Inc. in the six newspapers identified by
the PUC in its Letter to the undersigned counsel dated September 3,
2010.

1050 17" Street NW, Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 296-3390 Fax (202) 296-6987
URL www.aobaalliance.com



AOBA ALLIANCE, Inc.

Together e generale savings

Please direct any questions to the undersigned counsel at 202.296-3390.

Sincerely,

Keith Townsend, Esq.
Attorney, AOBA Alliance, Inc.

cc: Derek A. Vogelsong, PUC Bureau of Fixed Utility Services

1050 17'" Street NW, Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 296-3390 Fax (202) 296-6987
URL www.aobaalliance.com



AOBA ALLIANCE, Inc.

Together toe gernerale sauvings

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | have this 27th day of September 2010 served
electronically to the party listed below a true copy of the foregoing responses of
the AOBA Alliance, Inc. to Data Request No. 1, received electronically on
September 21, 2010 from the Bureau of Fixed Utility Services, and hand delivery
and electronically filed with the PUC Secretary a true copy of the attached filing.

Derek A. Vogelsong
PUC Bureau of Fixed Utility Services
devogelson@state.pa.us

Dated this 27* day of September 2010

Pl tuusene]

Keith Townsend, Esq.
Attorney, AOBA Alliance, Inc.

1050 17" Street NW, Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 296-3390 Fax (202) 296-6987
URL www.aobaalliance.com



(1) A verified copy of responses by the AOBA Alliance, Inc. to the data requests
submitted by the Bureau of Fixed Utility Services.



ENCLOSURE

BUREAU OF FIXED UTILITY SERVICES
Docket No. A-2010-2197104
AOBA ALLIANCE, INC.
Data Requests

1. SERVICE AREA & NOTICE (Application Items 10 & 14) — A copy of the Company’s
application and attachments must be served on all Electrical Distribution Companies
(EDCs) in whose service territories the Company proposes to operate. Provide Proof of
Service upon each of the EDCs listed in the Notice section of the application template.

Attached Please Find Proof of Service by AOBA Alliance, Inc. of its
September 2, 2010 Application as a Broker/Marketer in the Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania. The letter and filing to the EDC’s is dated September 27,
2010.

2. TAXATION (Application Item 15) — The Tax Certification Statement must include all
applicable tax identification numbers. Attached is a revised Tax Certificate
Statement, dated September 24, 2010, for the AOBA Alliance, Inc. which responds
to the questions below.

a. Provide an amended Tax Certification Statement that includes a Sales Tax
License Number in Section 9A. Alternatively, if you determine that a Sales Tax
License is not applicable to your AOBA Alliance, Inc., you must check the box
labeled “N/A” and provide an explanation as to why this does not apply.

b. Provide an amended Tax Certification Statement that includes a Corporate Box
Number in Section 9C. As a corporation registered to do business in
Pennsylvania, the Company should have been assigned a Corporate Box Number
(also called Corporate Account Number) by the Pennsylvania Department of
Revenue (DOR). The PA DOR may be reached by phone at (717) 772-2673 or
through its website at http://www.revenue.state.pa.us/.

3. BONDING (Application Item 18) — In order to be clear that the Company satisfies the
criteria to reduce its bonding level to $10,000.00; explicitly verify the following;

That the Company will not be paying electricity bills on behalf of its customers.
AOBA Alliance, Inc. will not pay the electric bills for its customers.

AOBA Alliance, Inc. will operate as a Broker/Marketer of electric energy
services to non-residential customers and will not take title to nor sell
electricity in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

4. MARKETING (Supplemental):

a. Will AOBA Alliance, Inc. be using an independent contractor to provide
marketing services? AOBA Alliance, Inc. will operate as a Broker/Marketer
of electric energy services to non-residential customers and will not take title



ENCLOSURE

to nor sell electricity in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. AOBA
Alliance, Inc. will work with PA PUC licensed competitive supplier
Constellation NewEnergy Inc., (A-110036), 100 Constellation Way Suite
1200C, Baltimore, MD21202, which provides competitive energy services
throughout all of Pennsylvania to commercial and industrial customers.

b. Does AOBA Alliance, Inc. plan to market its services/products door-to-door,
either using its own employees or using independent contractors?

AOBA Alliance, Inc. will not engage in door-to-door marketing. AOBA
Alliance, Inc. will operate as a Broker/Marketer of electric energy services to
non-residential customers and will not take title to nor sell electricity in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Keith Townsend, Esq.
I, , hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that [ expect to
be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities).

o%m@;,’z 7, 20O /-é,% TMML‘/ |

Date Signature




(2) In response to Data Request No. 1, Question 1 — Attached is a letter and
certificate of service dated September 27, 2010 confirming that the AOBA
Alliance, Inc. Non-Confidential Application dated September 1, 2010, accepted
for filing by the PUC on September 2, 2010 and docketed as A-2010-2197104
was served on all Electrical Distribution Companies in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania.



AOBA ALLIANCE, Inc.

Together we generdle savings

September 27, 2010

E-FILED AND HAND DELIVERED VIA FEDRAL EXPRESS
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Keystone Building, 2nd Floor Room N201

Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Docket No. A-2010-2197104
AOBA Alliance, Inc.
Electric Generation Supplier License

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

This letter was filed with all Electrical Distribution Company’s (‘EDC”) along with
the Non-confidential Electric Generation Supplier Application of the AOBA Alliance, Inc.
(“Application”), to be a licensed Broker and Marketer that acts as an intermediary in the
sale and purchase of electric energy, docketed September 2, 2010 in the above-
referenced proceeding.

This filing by AOBA Alliance, Inc. to the EDC’s was made pursuant to the
September 21, 2010 Data Request No. 1 of the PUC’s Bureau of Fixed Utility Services.

Please direct any questions to the undersigned counsel at 202.296-3390.

Sincerely,

Kﬁﬂ\)se d EMM/

Attorney, AOBA Alllance, inc.

cc. Derek A. Vogelsong, PUC Bureau of Fixed Utility Services

1050 17" Street NW, Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 296-3390 Fax (202) 296-6987
URL www.aobaalliance.com



AOBA ALLIANCE, Inc.

Together e generale Savings

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | have this 27" day of September 2010 served a true copy of
the foregoing Non-confidential version of the Electricity Supplier Application of the
AOBA Alliance, Inc. (“Application”)(Docket No. A-2010-2197104, September, 2, 2010)
upon the parties listed below. The parties listed below were served by overnight hand-
delivery by Federal Express. A copy of the letter accompanying the Application was
served by hand delivery and electronically filed with the PUC Secretary.

Aliegheny Power Duquesne Light

Legal Department Regulatory Affairs

West Penn Power d/b/a Duquesne Light Company
Allegheny Power 411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4
800 Cabin Hill Drive Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699
Greensburg, PA 15601-1689

Met-Ed, Penelec, and Penn Power Welisboro Electric Company
Legal Department Attn: EGS Corporation

First Energy 33 Austin Street

2800 Pottsville Pike P.O. Box 138

Reading, PA 19612 Wellsboro, PA 16901

PPL UGI Utilities, Inc.

Legal Department Attn: Rates Dept.-Choice Coordinator
Attn: Paul Russell 2525 N. 12" Street, Suite 360
Two North Ninth Street Post Office Box 12677
Allentown, PA18108-1179 Reading, PA 19612-2677
Citizens’ Electric Company PECO Energy Company
Attn: EGS Coordination Manager Energy Acquisition
1775 Industrial Boulevard 2301 Market Street
Lewisburg, PA 17837 Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

Pike County Light & Power Company
Director of Customer Energy Services
Orange and Rockland Company

390 West Route 59

Spring Valley, NY 10977-5300

1050 17" Street NW, Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 296-3390 Fax (202) 296-6987
URL www.aobaalliance.com



AOBA ALLIANCE, Inc.

Together toe generale Sauings

Dated this 27th day of September 2010

Koth Jumaon?,

Keith Townsend, Esq.
Attorney, AOBA Alliance, Inc.

1050 17" Street NW, Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 296-3390 Fax (202) 296-6987
URL www.aobaalliance.com



(3) In response to Data Request No. 1, Question 2 — Attached is a Revised Tax
Certification Statement dated September 24, 2010.



Revised September 24,

APPENDIX B AOBA Alliance, Inc.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA TAX CERTIFICATION STATEMENT
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

A completed Tax Certification Statement must accompany all applications for new licenses, renewals or transfers. Failure to provide the requested information
and/or any outstanding state income, corporation, and sales (inctuding failure to file or register) will cause your application to be rejected. If additional space is
needed, please use white 81/2” x 117 paper. Type or print all information requested.

2010

1. CORPORATE OR APFLICANT NAME 2. BUSINESS PHONENO. (202 )296-3390
AOBA Alliance, Inc. S%Ngﬁcg é1=ké{iNé:}?_ 5‘3;1 TAX ACCOUNTS:
3. TRADIZFICTITIOUS NAME (IF ANY)
N/A
4. LICENSED ADDRESS (STREET, RURAL ROUTE, P.0. BOX NO.) (FOST OFFICE) STATE) (@1P)
1050 17th Street, NW, Suite 300, Washington, DC 20036
5 TYPE OF ENTITY {1 SOLE PROPRIETOR {C] PARTNERSHIP ] CORPORATION

8. LIST OWNER(S), GENERAL PARTNERS, OR CORPORATE OFFICER(S)

NAME (PRINT) SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER  (OPTIONAL)
David C. Farmer 4 1 -t 1-1L1 | | |
NAME (PRINT) SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER  (OPTIONAL)
Jeffrey L. Garner Lt jJer 1 J-p 4 | | |
NAME (PRINT) SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER  (OPTIONAL)
ponald A. Tennant (N T NN [ AN ENN B M | | I
NAME 5pnm§ . SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER  (OPTIONAL)
Joseph J. Nichols
| | ] | - | [ | | | |
NAME (PRINT) SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER  (OPTIONAL)
V. Mark Policy & Bruce R. Oliver | l [ | 1 -1 | | 1 J
9 LIST THE FOLLOWING STATE TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS. (ALL ITEMS: A, B, AND C MUST BE COMPLETED).
APPLICATION TG : BOD : iITS)  APPLICATION
PENDING  N/A PENDING N/A
N Y Y ) N = Lly 1 als) Lolg ls = -
B. EMPLOYER ID U DIGILS:  APPLICATION
PENDING N/A
512]- |23 [1[3]0]2] O O
10_Do you have PA emploves either resident or non-resident? u YIS g NO
11. Do vou own any sssets or hive an office in PA? [] vEs (] nO
NAME AND PHONE NUMBER OF PERSON(S) RESFONSIBLE FOR FILING TAX RETURNS
James Berg, PA Same . - Same .
PA SALES AND USE TAX - EMPLOYER TAXES CORPORATE TAXES
poNE 301-230-1800 PHONE PHONE

Telephone inquiries about this form may be directed to the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue at the following numbers:
(717) 772-2673, TDD# (717) 772-2252 (Hearing Impaired Only)

Nalural Gas Supplier License Applicalion 14
PA PUC Document #: 139346



(4) An Affidavit dated September 20, 2010 and Proof of Publication of the
Application of AOBA Alliance, Inc. in the six newspapers identified by the PUC in
its Letter to the undersigned counsel dated September 3, 2010.



AFFIDAVIT

[Commonwealth/State] of

SS.

County of

Keith Townsend, Esq.
, Affiant, being duly [sworn/affirmed] according to law, deposes and says that:

Attorney AOBA Alliance, Inc.
[He/she is the (Office of Affiant) of (Name of Applicant);]

[That he/she is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant;]

AOBA Alliance, Inc.
That , the Applicant herein certifies that it has caused the notice of the filing of
its electric generation license application to be published in the following newspapers on the date specified:

Philadelphia Inquirer September 10, 2010
Pittsburgh Post Gazette September 10, 2010
Patriot News September 10, 2010
Erie Times-News September 9, 2010
Williamsport Sun Gazette September 9, 2010
Scranton Times September §, 2010

A copy of the notice as it appeared in each of the above newspapers is attached. Noted on each copy is the
newspaper section (name, number or letter), if applicable, and the page number on which the notice
appeared.

AOBA Alliance, Inc.
That - , the Applicant will submit to the Commission the proof of publication
from each newspaper in which notlce of the application filing was published as soon as it is available.

That the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, 1nformat10n and belief,
and that he/she expects said Applicant to be able to prove the same at hearing.

foil) Jea

Signatufe of Affiant
2010
day of _2aflemd— 4g

g Ao =

@n‘?bre of official administéring oath

THOMAS S. PAQUIN

blic, District of Columbia
My commission expires MN’ meemwmpumm Expires Aprl i130,2013 |

D\ﬁ’rﬁo\» € Coleunb 1% ?/O‘rt\
Sworn and subscribed before me this




Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Inquirer

Under Act. No 160, P.L. 877, July 9, 1976

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Anna Dickerson being duly sworn, deposes and says

that The Philadelphia Inquirer is a daily newspaper published

at Broad and Callowhill Streets, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania,
which was established in the year 1829, since which date said
daily newspaper has been regularly published and distributed
in said County, and that a copy of the printed notice of
publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was printed
and published in the regular editions and issues of

said daily newspaper on the following dates:

September 10, 2010
Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee

of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized
to verify the foregoing statement and that she is not interested

in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and

that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place
and character of publication are true.

(Dpna Weekovern

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 10™ day of
September, 2010.

Notar§Public

My Commission Expires: -
NOTARIAL SEAL
Mary Anne Logan, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires 3/30/2013

Copy of Notice of Publication

PENNBYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OTICE

Afpllcmlen of ADBA Ailllance; Inu. (d/b/a
"ACBA Alllance, Inc.”) For Appraval To Oper-
ato 05 a Broker/Marketer that acts as an Inter-
mediary In the sale of and purchase of slactric
anergy but does not take titls to elacirie unnr?y
psfore The Gommonwealth Ol Pennsylvania,
Docket No. A-2010-2197104.

on Seplember 2, 2010, AOBA Alllance, Ine.
{llod an application with the Pannsylvania Bublic
Utllity Comrmisalon ("PUG*) for a licensa to oper-
ate aa a Broker/Marketar that acts as an Intar-
modiary In the salo and purchase of electric on-
nrg - bul doss not take ttle to slectrlc anergy.
AOBA Alllance, Inc. proposes (o act as a
Brokar/Marketer of alsciriclty and relsted asarv-
laes throughout all of Psnnsylvania under the
pro\.rl.nlonncpl‘thn new Electriclty Generation

nd Comp 1Aat.
The PUC may consider this application without
a hearing, Protasta directed to the technlioal or
financial fitness of AOBA_ Alllance, Inc. may be
filad within 15 days of the date of this notice
with tha Sedrst of the PUG, P.Q. Box 3265,
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265, "You should send
coplos of any pretest 1o AOBA Alllance, Inc. at-
tornoy at the addreas listed balow. Pleasa In-
clude the PUC's "dockal number® on any corro-
spondence, which is A-2010-21607104.
y and through Counsal: Kalth Townsand, Esq.
AOBA Alllance, Inc.
4050 171h Streat, NW, Suilte 300
Wanhlnggq';;a, D,C. 20036
202.2 90 Phone
202.296.6987 FAX




No. Term,

Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette
Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss M. Goodwin , being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post-
Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pitisburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the
Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette has
been regularly issued in said County and that a copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was
printed and published in the __regular editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a

newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz:

10 of September, 2010
Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette,
that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter
of the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are
true.

COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION

- fl
// / A \ ]
PENNSYLVAMA tNE: A0aress listed betow. / \}L;ymu/{%

Please include the PUC's =
ngﬂ&gg‘%n "tiocket number" nnl ?n ( PG Publishing Company
NOTICE BoEhondonce, ynich Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of:

Application of Aoga 15 A:2010-2197104.
Alliance, tnc. (d/b/a "AO- By and through

BA Alliance, Inc ") for
1Approval To Operate as a
|Broker/Marketer that
acts as-an mernmediary
in the sale of and pur-
chase of plectric energy

electric energy belare

Pennsylvamia, Docket
NO. A-2010-2497104

on September 2,
2010, AQBA alliance, Inc
filed an application with
the Pennsylvania Public
Utinty commission
("PUC™) for a license to
operate as a
Broker/Marketer that
acts as an intermediary
in the saie and purchase
of electric energy but
does not take title to
alectric energy. ADBA
Alliance, Inc, proposes o
act as a Broker/Market
er of electricity and re
lated services through
out all of Pennsylvania
under the provisions of
the new Electricity Gen-
aration Customer Cholce
and Competition Act.

The PUC may consid-
er this application with-
out a hearing. Protests
1directed to the technical
or financial fithess of
j AUBA Alliance, Inc. may

be filed within 15 days of |
the date of this notice |
. with the Secretary of the |
FLIC, P.O. Box 3265, Har-
fisburg, PA 12108-32465.
You should send copies
of any protast to ADBA
Alliance, Inc, attarney at |

=

but does not take title to |
The Commopnwealth o1

Counsel;

Keith Townsend, Esq.
AOBA Alliance, Inc.
1050 17th Street, NW,
Suite 300
Washington, D.C.
20036

202.296.3390 Phone
202.296.6987 FAX

PG PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation,
hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and publication costs and certifies that the same have

been fully paid.

Office
34 Boulevard of the Allies
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
Phone 412-263-133

September 10, 2010

M-w M.
j SOMMOMWEALT

N
nda M,

SYLVAMA

J

. any Public
gheny Courty

Fl@mne: auol: 0! Notaries

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS
Aspect Legal Advertising

PO BOX 386

ATTN: PAUL T. HAJJAR

POMPTON PLAINS NJ 07444-0386

To PG Publishing Company

$510.00

Total

Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs

PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of

By in Al A6 Tacer

Pittsburgh Post-Gazgtte, a Newspaper %f Gﬁnera] Circulation

[ hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject matter of

said notice.

Attorney For



The Scranton Times  (Under act P.L. 877 No 160. July 9,1976)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Lackawanna

ASPECT LEGAL ADVERTISING
PAUL HAJJAR

PO BOX 386 POMPTON PLAINS NJ 07444

Account # 525360
Order # 80366353
Ad Price: 217.94

Gina Krushinski

Being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that she is Billing clerk

for The Scranton Times, owner and publisher of The Scranton Times, a newspaper
of general circulation, established in 1870, published in the city of Scranton,
county and state aforesaid, and that the printed notice or publication hereto

attached is exactly as printed in the regular editions of the said newspaper
on the following dates:

09/08/2010

Affiant further deposes and says that neither the affiant nor The Scranton Times
is interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice or advertisement

and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as time, place and
character or publication are true

e — ndld-
TEGALNOTICE  The F5 "0y falon

hearing.

PENNSYLVANIA withoul - & o
Sworn and subscribed to before me nglﬂ‘&g‘s"%ﬁv B nical o finan:
this 8th day of SeptemberA.D., 2010

1al fitness of AOBA

fication of AOBA %dlisnce. Inc, may be
i
"A

’0 71 ithin 15 days of
. 'mm”' "fin‘.ﬁf itil?édd‘:{a of this nntuce’
Y Approval With the Secratan &

Men Lordbero it e

] the PUC, P.O. Box
To Operate as @ Bro- s " \igwighurg, PA

. c;g {1
(Notary Public) ter/ Marketer that 8cl8 35105.3966, _ You

i srsrai,glaé?g’g%‘; should “‘;ﬁ' ;‘3"‘“5 of
ke s of elactrio ener- o ar%g‘-a.m attormey

;;y but does not take at the address listed

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

ot A
Notarial Seal waealth Of Pennsylva- nuemba,n on any cor-
Sharon Venturi, Notary Public nia, Docket No. A= oo ondance, which is
City of Scranton, Lackawanna County %om-ggﬂgri“% 9, A- 010-1:‘11?13;1‘?;-
My Commission Explres Feb. 12, 2014 2511& AOBA Alliance, By acncunsel'.
Member, Pennsylvania Assoclation of Notarles inc. filed an applica- ., vownsend, Esa.

tion with the Fﬂ“fm AOBA Alliance, Inc.

|-
ija Public U th Street, NW,
E%mnission ('PUCly'f 1050133._,113

fg% “,;"’2“’3?0‘{2,",1\4"2'; Washin mél. D.C.
1 cls as an Tl
keor it o the 0228680 P
gale and purchase of Lol
glectric energy but
does not take title to
alectric energy.
AOBA  Alliance, Inc.
roposes to act as a
EroaerIMarkatar ol
alectricity and related
services _ throughout
all of Pennsylvania
under the provisions
of the new Electricity
Generation  Customer
Cholce and Competi-
tion Act,



No.

Term, 19

PROOF OF PUBLICATION OF NOTICE IN THE WILLIAMSPORT
SUN-GAZETTE UNDER ACT NO. 587, APPROVED MAY 16, 1929

Bernard A. Oravec

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF LYCOMING

SS:

Publisher of the Sun-Gazette Company, publishers of the Williamsport, Sun-Gazette, successor

to the Williamsport Sun and the Gazette & Bulletin, both daily Newspapers ]c;lf general dsrculationésﬁﬁhss:::éi iai, fggowaens; fgﬂﬁziggeg
i i he Williamsport Sun was
illi i} a, being duly sworn, deposes and says that t : ¢ Sy
guﬂli?@;gzrst,ei:ﬁs:hz?m 1801, since which 'dates said suceessor, the Williamsport Sun-Gazette, has been regularly issued and pul

i ice i / inted and
lished in the County of Lycoming aforesaid, and that a copy of the printed notlce. is attachgc.l lj'xereto exactly as the same was printed an
published in the regular editions of said Williamsport Sun-Gazette on the following dates, viz:

/ z R
gl 7. 5570
- F

gm\-wmm =
COMMISSION

fion of AQBA
Allfance,  Ine. (crbia
"A0BA Alliance, ine.")

2 val To Operats

fric energy before The
Commonwealth Of Papy.
sylvania, Docket o,

On Septamber 2, 2010,
AOBA &I!Emce. Inc. filed
an_application with the
fPennsylvanIa Public  Utij-

aCI?mmisstian ("PUC")

Cense 1o operale as
a InBrt:;!mr.Wlarkeltiaer that
acls as an intermediary n
the sale and purchasg of
electric energy byt does
not take title 1o electric
;ger% AOBrg Alliance,

, ﬁoses act as g
Broker/Marketer of elec-
tricity - and related ser-
vices throughout | of
Pennsylvania ‘under (he

rovisions of fhe pew
laciricity Generation
Cusmnt'umgar Choice  and

n
PUC may consid-
bl a?pprrcauonpwithaut
. hearing. rolests
directed 16 tha technical
or__financial finess of
AOBA Alllangs, Inig, may
e lilgd within 15 days of

with the Secrelary of the

(PUC, "P.O. Box 2285,

Harrisbu;g. PA
326|5 oiuu should send
coples any protest to
AOBA AI!lancnc?’, Inc. atior-
at lhe address listed
ggKJW- Please include the
PUC's "docket number"
on any correspondence,
which is A-2010-2197104.
and through Counsel:
ith Townsenid, Esq,
AOBA Alllance, Inc.
1050 17th Street, NW,
Suite 300
Washington, D.C. 20036
202.296.3390 Phone
202.296,6987 FAX

17105-

furth i blisher of the Williamsport Sun-Gazette,
i officer daily authorized by the Su.n-Gazette' Company, pu . . :
Afﬁartt the f?(fred efi(;? esstt;}:z;]ﬁ]?ui?ier oath andyalso declares that affiant is not interested in the su]:? ECtb]]Jilat:jer of tl:\:raui:resald notice
Z(f)' ;Ell;ﬁation aﬂgd thit all the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character o publication ar .

Bkt A D

SUN-GAZETTE COMPANY
Sworn to and subscribe befo_ me
the?n .iai; day of -ﬁv&c_zo/(_?[
Maxty’ P “
&f - Notary Publc

NOTARIAL SEAL
ag?'z;u? BILLEY, Notary Public
My Commission Expires May 18, 2011

STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS

s

To the Sun-Gazette Cf)mpa.ny, Dr.:
For publishing the notice attached

hereto on the above state dateS...ummmemevovoeeeeo ia{ng? o
Probated 5ame......c.oooovvevieeee e _
) 2 U N L W $/5 . ()

S BLISHER'S RECEIPT FOR ADVERTISING COSTS

and certifies that the same have been fully paid.

THE SUN-GAZETTE COMPANY hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforesaid advertising and publication costs

SUN-GAZETTE COMPANY

Bernard A. Oravec

BY.




OATH of PUBLICATION
In
THE ERIE TIMES—NEWS

COMBINATION EDITION

PAUL HAJJAR

ASPECT LEGAL ADVERTISING LLC
PO BOX 386

POMPTON PLAINS NJ 07444

0001033915 PENNSYLVANIAPUBLICUT

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF ERIE ) SS:

Rosanne Cheeseman being duly sworn, deposes and
says that she is the Publisher of the Times
Publishing Company, which publishes: the
Erie Times—-News, established October 2,2000, a
daily newspaper of general circulation, successor, |
by consolidation, of the Morning News, established]
January 1957, and |
the Erie Daily Times, established April 1888, |
daily newspapers of general circulation and |
published at Erie, Erie County, Pennsylvania, and |
that the notice of which the attached is a copy |
published, in the regular editions of said |
newspaper of the dates referred to below. |
Affiant further deposes that she is duly |
authorized by the TIMES PUBLISHING COMPANY, |
publisher of The Erie Times-News to verify the |
foregoing statement under oath, and affiant is not]|
interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid |
notice or advertisement, and that all allegations |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I

+
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

REFERENCE: 10004779 |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

in the forgoing statement as to time, place and
character of publication are true.

PUBLISHED ON: 09/09

TOTAL COST: 202.00 AD SPACE: 65 LINE
FILED ON: 09/09/10

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC
UTILITY COMMISSION

NOTICE

APPLICATION of AOBA
Alliance, Inc. (d/b/a
“AOBA Alliance,  Inc.”)
For Approval To Operate
as a Broker/Markeler
that acts as an intermedi-
ary in the sale of and pur-
chase of eleciric eneray
but does not take title to
eleciric  energy before
The CTommonwoa of
Pennsylvania, Docket No,
A-2010-2197104,

On_ September 2, 2010,
AOBA Alliance, INc, filed
an application with the
Pennsylvania Public Util-
ity Commission ("PUC")
for a license to operate as
a Broker/Marketer that
acls as an infermediary in
the same of purchase of
electric energy but does
not take fitle to eleclric
energy. AOBA Alllance,
Inc. proposes to act as
Broker/Marketer of elec-|
tricity and related ser-
vices throughout all of
Pennsylvania under the
prowsions of the new
Electricity Generation
Customer Choice and

The C may " consider
this application without a
hearing. Protests directed
to the technical or finan-
cial filness of AOBA Alli-
ance, Inc, may be filed
within 15 days of the date
of this notice with fhe
Secretary of the PUC, PO,
Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA
17105-3265. You should
send copies of any profest
fo ADBA Alliance, Inc. at-
forney at the address
listed below. Please in-
clude the PUC's “docket
number” on any corre-
sp ondanoe. which Is A-
2010-2197
Byand ﬂTmuslﬁC unser
Keith Townsend, Esa.
AOBA Alliance, Inc.

1050 171h Street, NW
Suite 300

Washington, D.C. 20036
202.296,3390 Phone
202.296,6987 Fax

{9-1033915-NT-9)

________..__________.___,____._______._____.-_._______.___.;.________.____________ A

Sworn to and subsé%lbed before me this

___EZ__day of > MLV

M 7k /‘-*’L_zolo Affiant: égﬁm,@,«j,b\f_—\

NO'lARY'}’\ /ﬂ AL %ﬂ'ﬂ-’ é'ff) A 7?

/

_ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
| Matarlal Seal

! Laurene A. Daugherty, Notary Public
|
|

City of Erie, Erla County
My Commission Explres Nov. §, 2013
Mambier, Pennsylvania Assedation Af Notaries




The Patriot-News Co. 4
2020 Technology Pkwy e a rlo ~ Bws
Suite 300
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 Now you Know

Inquiries - 717-255-8213

ASPECT LEGAL ADVERTISING LLC
P.O. BOX 386

POMPTON PLAINS NJ 07444

THE PATRIOT NEWS
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS

Proof of Publication

Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss

Holly Blain, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

That she is a Staff Accountant of The Patriot News Co., a corporation organized and existing under_the Iaw_s of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of business at 812 to 818 Market Street, in the City _of
Harrisburg, County of Dauphin, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publisher of The Pat_not—Nev_vs and The Sunday Patnot—Ngws
newspapers of general circulation, printed and published at 812 to 818 Market Street, in the City, County and State afore_sald; that
The Patriot-News and The Sunday Patriot-News were established March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949, respectively, and
all have been continuously published ever since; _ _ _ _

That the printed notice or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as prlnted and pub'llshed in thelr regular
daily and/or Sunday/ Metro editions which appeared on the date(s) indicated below. That nel_ther she nor said Company is _
interested in the subject matter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time,
place and character of publication are true; and . _ _

That she has personal knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this statement on
behalf of The Patriot-News Co. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a resolution unanimously passed and adopted severally by the
stockholders and board of directors of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in the office for the Recording of Deeds

in and for said County of Dauphin in Miscellaneous Book “M”, Volume 14, Page 317.

| PUBLICUTILITY COMMISSION This ad # 0002092745 ran on the dates shown below:
7 September 10, 2010

NOTIC
Application of AOBA Alliance, Inc.

(d/b/a " AOBA Alllance, Inc. ") For Ap { j L ! d .
| proval To Operale asa M -y ! i it |, . .
| Broker/Marketer that acts as an Inter- v . \\ / ) \ = R\ AT \
| medtary inthe sale of and purchaseof .5 I N N O N W A B o o S S
P =
' .

| electric energy but does not take title fo
electric energy before The Common-

day of September, 2010 A.D.
. B
; L &5/ e

%eulih Of Pennsylvania, Docket No. A- / \

10-2197104. g

On September 2, 2010, AOBA Alllance, Sworn to.and subscribéd before me
| inc, flied an applicatlon with the Penn- - S

.f, -~
1his 13
¥
sylvanla Publlc Utillty Commission v y
" ("PUC") for a license to operate as a ) g S
Broker/Marketer that acts as an Inter- - L/(/'I/L b L .

nlledflary in the s:l(;gnd purchtlz(sefof -
electric energy butl does not take title to i -
electric energy. AOBA Alliance, Inc. Notafy Public
proposes to act as @ Broker/Marketer of

electricity and related services through- |

out oll of Pennsylvania under the provi-

sions of the new Electriclty Generation

Customer Cholce and Competition Act.

The PUC may conslider thls appiica- COMM I H OF PFNNG
tlon without a hearing. Protests directed e S QL\IMEQNNEYE\HH{IA -
‘t: Jge technical olr ﬂnanclcﬂ fmmss of Notarlal Sezi

A Alllance, Inc. may be fifed within .

15 days of the date of this notice with the " Sherrie L. Kisner, Notary Public
Secretary of the PUC, P.0. Box 3265, Mc"g” Paxton Twp., Dauphin County
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. You should ommisslon Ex 1
send coples of any protest fo AOBA Afll- M ! . pires Nov. 26, 2011
ance, Inc. attorney at the address listed ember, Pennsylvania Associatlon of Notaries

below, Please Include the PUC's "dacket
number" on any correspondence, which
Is A-2010-2197104.

By and through Counsel:

Kelth Townsend, Esq.

AQBA Alliance, Inc.

1050 17th Street, NW, Suvite 300

Washington, D.C. 20036

202.296.3390 Phone

Aan Ans saan manr



